
Lampiran 7. Nilai Total Variance Explained 

 

Total Variance Explained 

Component Initial Eigenvalues Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings Rotation Sums of Squared Loadings 

Total % of Variance Cumulative % Total % of Variance Cumulative % Total % of Variance Cumulative % 

1 2.483 24.828 24.828 2.483 24.828 24.828 1.887 18.871 18.871 

2 1.659 16.590 41.418 1.659 16.590 41.418 1.826 18.257 37.129 

3 1.161 11.607 53.025 1.161 11.607 53.025 1.530 15.302 52.431 

4 1.129 11.294 64.319 1.129 11.294 64.319 1.189 11.888 64.319 

5 .882 8.818 73.137       

6 .714 7.142 80.279       

7 .632 6.324 86.602       

8 .618 6.185 92.787       

9 .367 3.668 96.455       

10 .354 3.545 100.000       

Extraction Method: Principal Component Analysis. 

 
 


